
In connection with measures for safety and 
accident prevention, the NOF Group is carrying 
out a program of physical projects for prevention 
of accidents including explosions, fires and leaks, 
labor safety, and working environment ameliora-
tion. Further, to provide against anticipated heavy 
earthquakes, projects are under way to strengthen 
buildings.

Occurrence of labor accidents in fiscal 2022Safety and disaster prevention facility 
investment Record of labor accidents in fiscal 2022

Major safety and disaster prevention facility 
investment in FY2022

Accidents 
involving 
death and loss 
of functions 
(people)*1

Accidents with 
lost workdays 
(people)*2

Total damage 
(people)*3

NOF main group (Japan)

Affiliates

 　　Japan

 　　Asia

 　　Americas

 　　Europe

Cooperating companies

Frequency rate of accidents involving death and loss of functions*4

NOF main group (Japan)

Affiliates

 　　Japan

 　　Asia

 　　Americas

 　　Europe

Cooperating companies

Frequency rate of lost workday-involving accidents*4

NOF main group (Japan)

Affiliates

 　　Japan

 　　Asia

 　　Americas

 　　Europe

Cooperating companies

Frequency rate of all accidents*4

(Breakdown)

(Breakdown)

(Breakdown)

Indicators Targets 20222021

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.00
3
1
1
0
0
0
1

0.85
8
2
2
0
0
0
2

2.03

2020

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.00
0
1
0
1
0
0
2

0.34
2
3
2
1
0
0
6

1.70

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.00
1
0
1
0
0
0
0

0.17
1
3
3
0
0
0
2

1.01

Amagasaki
Plant

Chidori
Plant

Oita
Plant

Taketoyo
Plant

Kinuura
Plant

Disaster
 prevention 
and safety work

Disaster
prevention 

safety work

Countermeasures 
against typhoons 
and heavy rain

Working 
environment
amelioration

Replacement of fire extinguish-
ers, construction and renovation 
of high-elevation work stages

Renewal of fire shutters
Expansion of lighting equipment

Measures to reduce risk of 
high-elevation work
New construction of rainy 
weather shipping areas

Repair of earthen embankments 
for explosive warehouses

Expansion of air-conditioners
Introduction of equipment to 
prevent lower back pain
Modification of the oxygen 
concentration alarm system

Works/Plants Purpose Details

Accidents involving loss of functions: Accidents that leave the 
injured person(s) with a disability (disability level 5 or higher) 
following recovery

*1

Lost workday-involving accidents: Accidents involving loss of 
more than 1 workday

*2

Includes accidents without lost workdays*3
Frequency rate = Total labor lost/total actual hours worked x 1000*4

GRI 403-2,7,9,10Occupational safety and health  |  Prevention and reduction

150

N
OF CORPOR

ATION 
Sustainability Report

2023

Appendix
Contents

Organization
Governance

Strategy
Im

portant 
Issues

Finances
Environm

ent
Society


	230925_サステナビリティ報告書_英語版_圧縮_Part36
	230925_サステナビリティ報告書_英語版_圧縮_Part37
	230925_サステナビリティ報告書_英語版_圧縮_Part38



