Occupational safety and health | Prevention and reduction

Safety and disaster prevention facility investment

In connection with measures for safety and accident prevention, the NOF Group is carrying out a program of physical projects for prevention of accidents including explosions, fires and leaks, labor safety, and working environment amelioration. Further, to provide against anticipated heavy earthquakes, projects are under way to strengthen buildings.

Major safety and disaster prevention facility investment in FY2022

Works/Plants	Purpose	Details		
Amagasaki Plant	Disaster prevention and safety work	Replacement of fire extinguishers, construction and renovation of high-elevation work stages		
Chidori Plant	Disaster prevention	Renewal of fire shutters Expansion of lighting equipment		
Oita Plant	safety work	Measures to reduce risk of high-elevation work New construction of rainy weather shipping areas		
Taketoyo Plant	Countermeasures against typhoons and heavy rain	Repair of earthen embankments for explosive warehouses		
Kinuura Plant	Working environment amelioration	Expansion of air-conditioners Introduction of equipment to prevent lower back pain Modification of the oxygen concentration alarm system		

^{*1} Accidents involving loss of functions: Accidents that leave the injured person(s) with a disability (disability level 5 or higher) following recovery

Occurrence of labor accidents in fiscal 2022

Record of labor accidents in fiscal 2022

Indicators	Targets		2020	2021	2022
Accidents involving death and loss of functions (people)*1	NOF main group (Japan)		0	0	0
	Affiliates		0	0	0
	(Breakdown)	Japan	0	0	0
		Asia	0	0	0
		Americas	0	0	0
		Europe	0	0	0
	Cooperating	companies	0	0	0
	Frequency rate of accidents involving death and loss of functions ⁴		ons⁴ 0.00	0.00	0.00
Accidents with lost workdays (people)*2	NOF main gr	oup (Japan)	0	3	1
	Affiliates		1	1	0
	(Breakdown)	Japan	0	1	1
		Asia	1	0	0
		Americas	0	0	0
		Europe	0	0	0
	Cooperating companies		2	1	0
	Frequency rate of lost workday-involving accidents ⁴		0.34	0.85	0.17
Total damage (people)*3	NOF main gr	oup (Japan)	2	8	1
	Affiliates		3	2	3
	(Breakdown)	Japan	2	2	3
		Asia	1	0	0
		Americas	0	0	0
		Europe	0	0	0
	Cooperating companies		6	2	2
	Frequency rate of all accidents*4		1.70	2.03	1.01

^{*2} Lost workday-involving accidents: Accidents involving loss of more than 1 workday

^{*3} Includes accidents without lost workdays

^{*4} Frequency rate = Total labor lost/total actual hours worked x 1000